## Registrar(J)(Budget)

May kindly see the online reply dated 27.05.2023 received from Sri Dharmender Singh Yadav, the then Civil Judge (Junior Division), Nighasan-Lakhimpur presently poated as Nyayadhikari, Gram Nyayalaya, Firozabad, in compliance of order of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abdul Moin, the then Administrative Judge, Lakhimpur Kheri in the matter of property statement, communicated to the officer.

In this connection, it is submitted that earlier the officer had submitted her movable & immovable property statements at the time of joining into judicial service which were put up before Hon'ble Administrative Judge, Lakhimpur Kheri through detailed online office note dated 06.05.2023 on which His Lordship has been pleased to pass the following online order dated 15.05.2023:

" Explanation for delayed submission be called for within four weeks."

The order of the Court had been communicated to the officer concerned on 23.05.2023.

The officer concerned has replied (in his verbatim )that "Respected Hon'ble Sir, with due regards, i beg to say that I am a newly appointed judicial officer. Due to lackness of knowledge and proper awareness, i could not submit my statement within prescribed time. I seek my unconditional apology for the same."

May, therefore, if approved, property statement at the time of joining into Judicial Service alongwith reply of Court's Order as desired by the Court in the matter, furnished by Sri Dharmender Singh Yadav, Nyayadhikari, Gram Nyayalaya, Firozabad be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohit Ranjan Agarwal, Administrative Judge, Firozabad for His Lordship's kind perusal and orders?

Anshu Mishra, Review Officer Meetu Verma, Assistant Registrar Admin.A-4

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,

Administrative Judge, Firozabad

Submitted for kind perusal & orders?

Registrar(Judicial)(Budget)